

Contract Modification Document

Office of the Purchasing Agent Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 McKinney, TX 75071 972-548-4165

Vendor:	Foray Technologies, LLC.	Contract No.	2018-048		
	3911 5th Avenue	Contract:	Enterprise Evidence Management		
	Suite 300		System		
	San Diego, CA 92103				
	YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MA	AKE THE FOLLOWING MOD	IFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT		
	TOO THE BINESTED TO IVI	THE THE TOLLOWING MOD	ii lo, tiloit lo lillo coltilitici		
Add storage fo	or Foray ADAMS SaaS for Digit	tal Evidence Management - Y	ear 3 (October 1, 2023 - March 31, 2024)		
	Six (6) Months of 156 TB Or	nline Storage			
	Six (6) Months of 220 TB Ar				
			Additional Storage Cost: \$61,440.00		
Except as pro	vided herein, all terms and con-	ditions of the contract remain	in full force and effect and may only be mo	dified	
	ed by both parties.		, ,		
Amendment N	lo. Three (3) has been accepte	d and authorized on	by authority of the Collin County		
Commissione	rs Court by Court Order No	, to	be effective on		
ACCEPTED E	BY:				
Laury St.	A+				
SIGNATURE	war.		SIGNATURE		
SIGNATURE	O		SIGNATURE		
Lynn Slaughter (fo	or Michal Temple)		Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB		
(Print Name)			(Print Name)		
TITLE:	Sales		TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT		
DATE:	September 13, 2023		DATE:		

HISTORICAL INFORMATION									
		Awarded by Court	Order No. 2019-99	91-10-28	_				
Amendment	No. 1	Court Order No.	2022-284-03-28	Summary	add licenses, storage, maint. Cost				
Amendment	No. 2	Court Order No.	2023-264-04-03	Summary	add storage, GOS, maint. Cost				
Amendment	No. 3	Court Order No.		Summary	add storage				